PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Miglbauer	04/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atronic International GmbH
Street Address:	BorsigstraBe 26
City:	Lubbecke
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D 32312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-382-0480

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 North First St. Suite 20

Address Line 1: 2635 North First St., Suite 223
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATR-A-149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian D. Ogonowsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATR-A-149_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0108

Attorney Docket No.: ATR-A-149

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hans Miglbauer, of Berlinerring 73, A-8047 Graz, Austria, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Atronic International GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Borsigstraße 26, D 32312 Lübbecke, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America in my new and useful improvements in

MATRIX GAME INVOLVING AN AWARD BASED ON NON-HIGHLIGHTED GRID POSITIONS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States of America; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 29 day of April , 2009.

Hans Miglbauer

1

PATENT REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0109